Pierce Transit
Base Master Plan Update
Specification No. PT-10-16
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Task Name

PLANNING

Master Plan

Master Plan Update / Document
Permit Submittal / Initial Review
Hearing Examiner Approval

PHASE 1

Phase 1 NTP

Consultant Selection (GCCM)

Design Consultant Selection
PRC Review Process (CPARB)
GC/CM Selection

Design & Permitting

SD/DD Design Phases
Permitting

CD Phase - Package 1A
CD Phase - Package 1B
CD Phase - Package 1C

Construction - Package 1A
Expand South Base Parking / Connect to 100th St SW
Building 4 Parking Improvements

Construction - Package 1B

Duration
1 day?

390 days

16.5 mons
3 mons

0 days
1060 days

0 days
100 days

3 mons
2 mons
3 mons
520 days

6 mons
6 mons
4 mons
10 mons
6 mons
280 days

8 mons
6 mons
320 days

Expand Bus Parking / Construct Fuel & Wash / Elec Charging Stations / Demo Fueling & T. 16 mons

Addition to Building 1 - Artic Bays
Demo Public CNG Facility / Construct new Detail Clean Facility
Construction - Package 1C

Entry Reconfirguration / Main Lot Restriping
Regrade and Pave VSR, Bad Order, Surplus Parking
Phase 1 Complete

PHASE 2

Phase 2 NTP

2A - Pedestrian Crossing Improvements
Design & Permitting
Construction

2B - Building 4 Workplace Improvements

Design & Permitting
Construction (Phased)

8 mons
8 mons
160 days

4 mons
4 mons
0 days

Concept Implementation Schedule

Start
Mon 5/9/16

Mon 8/1/16

Mon 8/1/16
Mon 11/6/17
Fri 1/26/18
Fri1/26/18

Fri1/26/18
Mon 1/29/18

Mon 1/29/18
Mon 1/29/18
Mon 3/26/18
Mon 4/23/18

Mon 4/23/18
Mon 10/8/18
Mon 10/8/18
Mon 1/28/19
Mon 11/4/19
Mon 3/25/19

Mon 3/25/19
Mon 11/4/19
Mon 4/20/20

Mon 4,/20/20
Mon 4/20/20
Mon 11/30/20
Mon 7/12/21

Mon 7/12/21
Mon 11/1/21
Fri 2/18/22

460 days Mon 11/29/...

0 days
180 days

3 mons
6 mons
400 days

8 mons
12 mons

Fri 2/18/22

Mon 11/29/21

Mon 11/29/21
Mon 2/21/22
Mon 2/21/22

Mon 2/21/22
Mon 10/3/22
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Pierce Transit Concept Implementation Schedule Schacht | Aslani Architects
Base Master Plan Update Mon 10/2/17
Specification No. PT-10-16

ID Task Name Duration Start 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029
37 PHAS E 3 780 days Fri 8/5/22

38 Phase 3 NTP 0 days Fri 8/5/22 8/5/202 ase 3 NTP

39 Consultant Selection (GCCM) 100 days Mon 8/8/22

40 Design Consultant Selection (GCCM) 3 mons Mon 8/8/22

41 PRC Review Process (CPARB) 2 mons Mon 8/8/22

42 GC/CM Selection 3 mons Mon 10/3/22

43 Design & Permitting 280 days  Mon 10/31/22

44 SD/DD Design Phases 6 mons Mon 10/31/22

45 Permitting 3 mons Mon 4/17/23

46 Construction Documents 8 mons Mon 4/17/23 0

47 3A - West Base Facility 600 days Mon 9/5/22

48 Property Acquisition (County Parcels) 12 mons Mon 9/5/22 E:

49 Demolish Existing Structures, Site Prep 4 mons Mon 8/7/23

50 Construction 12 mons Mon 11/27/23 -

51 Move-in, relocate Maint functions to West Base 2 mons Mon 10/28/24 ﬁj

52 3B - Demo Wash Facility and Facility Maintenance 160days  Mon 12/23/24 E

53 Utilities Relocate / Decomission / Hazmat 4 mons Mon 12/23/24 —

54 Demolish Wash Facility / Restore Parking / Stormwater Management 4 mons Mon 4/14/25

55 PHAS E 4 820 days Mon 1/20/25

56 Phase 4 NTP 0 days Fri 8/1/25 8/1/202 hase 4 NTP
57 4A - Building 1 Renovation 380 days Mon 1/20/25

58 Design & Permitting 7 mons Mon 1/20/25 d

59 Construction 12 mons Mon 8/4/25 —

60 4B - Building 4 Addition & Renovation 460 days Mon 9/29/25

61 Design & Permitting 10 mons Mon 9/29/25

62 Construction 12 mons Mon 7/6/26 —
63 Move-in 1 mon Mon 6/7/27

64 4C - Building 5 Workplace Imporvements 340days  Mon 11/23/26

65 Design & Permitting 8 mons Mon 11/23/26

66 Construction (Tl) 8 mons Mon 7/5/27

67 Move-in 1 mon Mon 2/14/28

68 Phases 1-4 Complete 0 days Fri 3/10/28 3/10/202 Phases 1-4 Comp




